loss of use resulting from any property damage, which may arise out of the services

performed under this Contract, whether such performance be by CONTRACTOR, by any

subcontractor, or anyone directly or indirectly employed by either.  The limits of such

insurance shall be in an amount not less than two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000.00)

dollars each person and one million ($1,000,000.00) dollars each occurrence, personal

injury and property damage combined.  Such policies shall be occurrence rather than

claims-made policies and shall name PENNDOT of Pennsylvania as an additional